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PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS

TO: Water Rights Section Date_ _ March 9, 2012
FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section Michael Zwart
Reviewer's Name
SUBJECT: Application G-__17365 Supersedes review of May 7,2010
Date of Review(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name: Andy Root County:__Harney
Al. Applicant(s) seek(s) _1.40 _ cfs from ___two well(s) in the Malheur Lake Basin,
subbasin Quad Map:__Buchanan
A2 Proposed use: Irrigation, 113.2 acres Seasonality: March 1 to October 31
A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
Well Logid Applicant’s Proposed Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
& Well # Aquifer* Rate(cfs) |  (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250'N, 1200' E fr NW cor S 36
1 | HARN 51275 15* Volcanic seds. 0.8913 22S8/33E-30 NW-SW 2508’ N, 780’ E fr SW cor S 30
2 | HARN 51475 14 Volcanic seds. 0.5236 22S/33E-30 SW-SW 1254’ N, 1240’ E fr SW cor S 30**
3 | HARN 51823 16 Volcanic seds. 1.40? 22S/33E-30 NW-SW 1610’ N, 780° E fr SW cor S 30
4 HARN 206 17 Volcanic seds. 1.40? 22S/33E-30 NW-SW 1500’ N, 50’ E fr SW cor S 30
5
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well | First Well | Seal Casing Liner Perforations | Well | Draw
Well | Elev | Water ?t\?:}l; ?)thé Depth Interval Intervals | Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down ,g este
fimsl | fi bls 2 (f) (ft) (f) (f) (f) (gpm) | (fy | P
15 4147 | 97 16 6/1/08 260 0-48 0-58 None None 400 Air
14 4135 | 124 65 7/23/08 | 400 0-35 0-118 None None 300 Air
16 4140 | 35 18 12/14/11 | 310 0-21 0-80 None None 400 Air
17 4138 | ? 6 1/23/66 | 345 0-20 0-71 None None 341 51 Pmp

Use data from application for proposed wells.

Ad, Comments: Applicant proposes to cancel Permit G-13602 if a permit is issued for this application, which is for the
same acreage. A proposed permit amendment to add these newer wells to the existing permit was not possible. *Note that this
well was called well #10 in the original application. **Note that this well was originally located at 1310’ N, 1280’ E fr SW cor S

30. There was no indication of a well-specific rate being requested for the proposed additional wells.

AS.[] Provisions of the Malheur Lake Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [_] are, or [X] are not, activated by this application.
(Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)
Comments:

A6. ] Well(s) # , R , tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.

Name of administrative area:
Comments:

> El

Version: 08/15/2003




Application G-17365 continued Date: March 9, 2012

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 400-010, 410-0070

Bl. Based upon available data, I have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

a. [ is over appropriated, [] is not over appropriated, or [X] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

b.  [] will not or [[] will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

c. [] willnot or [] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or

d. [X) will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. [X The permit should contain condition #(s) __7N ;
ii. [ The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iti. [[] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below;

B2. a. [] Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;
b. [ Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;
c. [ Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately fi. and ft. below land surface;

d. [] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely to
occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding
issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the Ground
Water Section.

Describe injury —as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

B3. Ground water availability remarks: __Region Manager Ivan Gall recommends use of Condition 7N in this basin.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-17365 continued Date: March 9, 2012

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

C1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well Aquifer or Proposed Aquifer Confined Unconfined
All | Tuffaceous sedimentary rocks and sediments X L]
(Tvs of GW Report 16)
L] Ll
L L
L Ll
L L

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: _Locally, the aquifer may be semiconfined to confined, but regionally it is

unconfined and discharges to Malheur Lake. The wells appear to develop a confined aguifer below a thick clay or
claystone,

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than % mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that are evaluated for PSI.

’7 .
jﬁsw GW SW- I Distance Hydraulically sigingilerfgr

Well 4 Surface Water Name Elev Elev (ft) Connected? Ass.ume 49 )

ft msl ft msl YES NO ASSUMED YES NO
15 1 Jones Canyon 4131 4150 1350 O X O L] X
15 2 Rock Creek 4131 4145 10000 1 X ] | X
15 3 Cow Creek 4131 4145 5000 O X L] ] X
14 |1 | Jones Canyon 4070 4150 1750 O X 0O O X |
14 |2 | Rock Creek 4070 4144 9400 OO0 X O ] X
14 3 Cow Creek 4070 4145 5300 O X O ] X
16 1 Jones Canyon 4105 4150 1700 O X ] ] X
16 3 Cow Creek 4105 4145 4750 ] 1 O X
17 1 Jones Canyon 4132 4150 2400 0 X [ L] =
17 3 Cow Creek 4132 4145 4000 0 X O [] X

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: These creeks are intermittent and likely contain water only in very
wet vears. Ground water likely provides negligible baseflow to these creeks.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:__Malheur Sl > Malheur Lake ab Ninemile SI. (31200107).

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows that
are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. Compare
the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not distributed
by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked [X] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause PSI.

Instream | Instream Qw > 80% Qw> 1% Interference Potential
well SW | Well< | Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
# | Yamile? | 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural (%) Interfer.
D (cfs) ' (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
L] O L] L] [
L Ll Ll L] Ll
L] [ L] [] L
L U L O Ll
L] [ L] L] LI
L] L [] L] L]
L] [ L] [ [
L] L L] L] L] ]
L Ll L L Ll

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-17365 continued Date: March 9, 2012

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instream | Instream 80% Qw> 1% Potential
j SW Qw> Water Water Ql‘;f—l Natural of 80% In@te;f(‘)e:ie;cse for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural %) Interfer.
1D (cfs) (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
L] L] L L]
L [ L] L]
[ [ [] L
L L L L

Comments: This section does not apply.

Cda. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins. This
table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (c) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Non-Distributed Wells
Well  SW# Jan Feb  Mar Apr May Jun Jul Au, Sep Oct Nov Dec

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS L

Distributed Wells
Well  SW# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug  Sep Oct Nov Dec

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

j % % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

1 % % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS
j % % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

(A) = Total Interf.

(B) =80 % Nat. Q

(0O)=1%Nat. Q

(D)= (A)>(C)

(E)=(A/B) x 100 % % % % % % % % % % % %

(A) = total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS; (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS; (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) is greater than (C); (E) = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-17365 continued Date: March 9, 2012

Basis for impact evaluation:

C4b.  690-09-040 (S5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section.

C5. [ If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:
i. [J The permit should contain condition #(s) ;
ii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

C6. SW / GW Remarks and Conditions

References Used:__ Local well logs; local recent reviews; GW Report 16, by Leonard, 1970; Greene, Walker, and
Corcoran, 1972, Geologic Map of the Burns Quadrangle, Oregon, USGS Miscellaneous Geologic Investigations Map I-
680; Memo by Ivan Gall, 1/15,2008: Stream Assessment for Division 9 Review in the Malheur Lakes Basin.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-17365 continued Date: March 9, 2012

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

DI. Well #: 17 Logid: __ HARN 206

D2. THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based upon:
a. [] review of the well log;
b. [] field inspection by :
c. [ report of CWRE .
d. [ other: (specify)

D3. THE WELL construction deficiency:

. constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
commingles water from more than one ground water reservoir;
permits the loss of artesian head;
permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
other: (specify)

I

D4. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows: __No deficiency is noted, but the well is quite old.

Ds. THE WELL a. [] was, or [] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
original construction or most recent modification.

b. X 1don't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

D6. [] Route to the Enforcement Section. I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction
is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

D7. [] Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

, 200

(Enforcement Section Signature)

D8. [ Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).

Version: 08/15/2003
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Water Rights Section

TO: Ivan Gall

FROM: Kerry Kavanagh
DATE: March 2, 2012

RE: G-17365 Andy Root

SUBJECT: Amendment - add two wells - gw re-review

On May 7, 2010, Mike Zwart completed a public interest review of Well 10 (HARN 51275) and
Well 14 (HARN 51475).

On February 1, 2012, the Department received an amendment to Application G-17365 to add two
additional wells, being Well 16 (HARN 51823) and Well 17 (HARN 206). On February 13,
2012, the Department received additional examination fees ($250 for each additional well).

Please evaluate the two additional wells, Well 16 (HARN 51823) and Well 17 (HARN 206), and
determine if Mike’s May 7, 2010 review will change in any way. Please route the file to me
when finished.

Thanks.



RECEIVED

All Points Engineering and Surveyling, Inc.

P.0. Box 767 (CRR) FEB ¢ 1 201

eisborme, OB 8176 WATER RESOURCES pEp
3 : T

oteAPaands com SALEM, OREQON

ATTN: Kerry Kavenaugh
Oregon Water Resources Dept
725 Summer St, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RE: Permit G-16578 & Permit Application G-17365

Dear Ms. Kav%najdgh:

I am writing this letter to you in ordér to convey my intentions to add a well to both
an existing permit (G-16578) and a permit application (G-17365).

| have included with this letter a map showing the location of the new well along with
a check for $250.00 to re-review the permit application and the well log. | will send
the permit amendment application separately to Kelly Starnes for his review, as well.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,




PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP

FOR GROUND WATER PERMIT
APPLICATIONS G—-17107 & G-17365

NED ANDY ROOT
RECE TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, SECTION 30, W.M.
£ER 4 120‘2 TAX LOTS: 303 & 1800
\WATER RESOURCES DEFT ® WELL 14 (HARN 51475)
SALEM, OREGON EXISTING WELL IN THE N 1/4 OF THE SW
19 19 20 /4 OF SECTION 30 LOGATED 1254 FEET
NORTH AND 1240 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
30 30|29  CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M., HARNEY
COUNTY, OREGON
S 31 3 ® VWELL 15 (HARN 51275)
~ / // EXISTING WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW
I 1/4 OF SECTION 30 LOGATED 2508 FEET
Q NORTH AND 780 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
3 / CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22
2 31 3 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M., HARNEY
< COUNTY, OREGON
g ® WELL 16 (HARN 51823)
NEW WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4
#124 \\' OF SECTION 30 LOCATED/ISIO FEET ~0R'§f
\\ AND 780 FEET FAST FROM THE SW CORNER
\ OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE
\ 33 EAST, WM., HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON
#17 .M~ \:\\ ® WELL 17 (HARN 206)
PROPOSED WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW
2 1/4 OF SECTION 30 LOGATED 1500 FEET
, NORTH AND 50 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
\ CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH,
RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.,, HARNEY COUNTY,
] ﬁ‘ 29 OREGON -
31 32 < 10 AN
\ 113.2 ACRES PRIMARY IRRIGATION TO
\ REMAIN FROM APP. G-17365, AS SHOWN
// | RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2012
125.2 ACRES PRIMARY IRRIGATION TO
/ g THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DESIGNING AN
/ REMAIN FROM AFF. G~17107, AS SHOKN IRRIGATION SYSTEM PLAN AND HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE
LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY LINES
PREPARED FOR; " PREPARED BY:
_ANDY ROOT _ ALL POINTS ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
524 HWY 20 N P.O. BOX 767 (CRR) TERREBONNE, OR 97760
HINES, OR 97738 (541) 548-5833 www.APEandS.com




RECEIVED

ALL POINTS
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.  FEB 0 1202
P.0. Box 767 (CRR) WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760 SALEM, OREGON
TRANSMITTAL

To:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suit A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

Date: 1/30/2012 Job: 11-040

Attention: Kelly Starnes & Kerry
Kavanagh
Re: Permit Amendment Application

[x] Prints [] Plans [] Plat [] Specifications [] Change order [] Other

Remarks:
Hello Kelly,

1 prepared the application and map for Mr, Root’s well permit and application. Kerry
Kavanagh is the case worker for App G-17365. Jeana Eastman was the case worker for

App G-17107.

Signed.:

Thanks and 1f iou have questions please don’t hesitate to call (541) 548-5833.




. 1Yy - -y o

: STATE OF OREGON H R N 51475 :
 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT { A />, WELL LABEL #L 935y
‘1 (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) :
START cARD#_{ 99640
Instructians for completing this report are on the last page of this form. '
N ;L LAND OWNER Lact e Well LD — | (9) LOCATION OF WELL (1ng description)
me ame 3 ::me - County Twp _L_N o@ Range @rW W.M.
ompany&m%WL_ 33
Address 2.y 20 Sec_ B __StA 14ofthe __SLQ_ V4TaxLot _{8&®
City ,AEEAL State {Op. Zip F7273F | TaxMap Number Lot
. . Lat __'_ " _-'_ ______ DMS or DD
() TYPE OF WORK  [Jnuw Well [ Deepening  [] Conversion LGg ‘_*‘o—’ " T T T T T DMS ::: DD

[J Alteration (repair/recondition) [ Abandonment —_——
Street Address of Well (or nearest addess) _QI_.Q__M‘__

@D METHOD )
otary Air  [JRotaryMud []Cable [JAuger [ Cable Mud

[ Reverse Rotary [J Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL { .
Date SWL(psi) | + SWL ()
(4 PROPOSED USE [ Domestic ~ Efirigation  {T] Community Existing WellPredesponing :
{7 industrial/Commercial [ Livestock [] Dewatering [] Injection Completed Wel 7{. 33 i ry -
am L] Other Flowing Artestan? ] Yes Dry Hole? [ ] Yes
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: [J Yes (attach copy) | WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found ____L&:___
Depth of Completed Well 0D SWLDate | From | To | EstFlow | SWL(psi) | +| SWL(®)
BORE HOLE SEAL 3 . | 23 % e — 5
Dia | From To Material From | To | Amount|Scks/lbs «2 3 z;i Yoo | 2 - :
o -7 A O [3s5|7¥
: ‘ﬁiﬂ ['/218) :
11) WELL LOG Grbund Elevation /S0
How was seal placed: Method [JA [OB {JC Obp (JE an ) rpun evatian )
ther__Tourep Doy AT T IR Fom S
Backfill placed from fi.to f. Material " =k
Fifter pack from ft.to ft. Material Size ") : 23 12
Esplosives used: [[] Yes Type Amount Y 172 /3 's
sy T 12.9 /135
L(6) CASING/LINER T ") - Coivey <
Csng|Linr| Dia |+| From | To Gauge | Steel | Plastic |Welded| Thrd  Brows Ry il { .
| + 2 [} ¢ 2 [ | el » ; 4 {190
1GNT N : {36 . [2;
LG T Con 2| 23F% |
ic EJ o 272
y i 1 29%
Shoe (] inside [#Cutside [T Other Location of shoe(s) __/ 12 mice~ 29¢ 347 |
Temporary casing ] Yes Diameter From To W ' ._31%4_—}

(1) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Dato Started _¢ ~ 2l ~ OF _ Completed 7 25 ~OF

Perforations ~ Method m—
S T Material (unbonded) Water Well Constructpr Certification
ereens ype sleria  certify that the work I perf‘orm on the constmcuon dee tion, or
Screen/ Tele/ | abandonment of this well is in compliance with Ore %ﬁ
Screen slot | Slot | #of | pipe | construction standards. Materials used and mformatfb& ve are true to
- Perf| Scm/Csng| Linr| Dia From To width | length | slots | size | the best of my knowledge and bv.-.het‘s B G 1 ZU
{ E |
License Nymber . Date F
L OURCES DEPT
( T 7 Signed WATER RES
AL ‘_F_M, CRFRD

(bonded) Water Well Constructor- Cerdﬂcation

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
1 accept responsibility for the copstruction, deepening, alteration, or

[ Pump ] Bailer =i {] Flowing Artesian
. _ . B abandonment work performed on this well dunng the construction dates reported
Yield gal/min | Drawdown | Drill ster/P umgdegth Duration (hr) above. All work performed during this time Is in compliance with Oregon water
309 r —kLb— supply well construction standards, ¢ is report s true to the best of my knowledge
and belief,
License Number __, £ @ - Date 7" Zsé O&

T emperature &gm GE‘NE‘D'_' Z‘g ﬁ
Natcr quality conce Signed ;2 J‘A-—L

D

Uni ' :
From escription m » nits Contact Info. (optional)
FA m__— )
é

-SUY
ORI y 3 O T  ONECOPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMER




;o RN 5

STATE OF OREGON \- .
* WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT A G WELL LABH:JL #L ? 3 p g ‘/
i, « .
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)
sTART cARD# /T 6¥0
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form, ‘
(1) LAND OWNER NOW"‘" Well LD. (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legl description)
g‘:;Na:;w?————‘ ame County _4 W Twp L@)r S Range > rW WM.
Address Sec ) _ Sk [/dofthe 15__, V4TaxLot__(§E9
City . Zip 97238 | ™= Map Number Lot
o [} . » R —_— DMS or DD
() TYPE OF WORK  [@New Well [] Deepening  [J Conversion i::tn R Z:”’L_ ————— __DMSorDD
[ Alteration (repair/recondition) T Abaadonment e Y ——————
Street Address of Well (or nearest addiess) _é&ﬁﬁk__p__
(3: DRILL METHOD
tary Air [ RotaryMud [JCable [JAuger [] Cable Mud
{7 Reverse Rotary {1 Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL '
{Date SWL(psi) | + SWL (ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE  [] Domestic Eflﬁrgnnon [0 Community Existing Well/Predespening - |
[ Industrial/Commercial [J Livestock [] Dewatering [] injection
[ Thermal (] Other Completed Well ;
Flowing Artesin? [] Yes Dry Hole? [ Yes
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: [] Yes (attach copy) | WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found
Depth of Completed Well & SWLDste | From | To | EstFlow | SWL(psi) | +| SWL(®)
BORE HOLE SEAL
Dia From To Material From | To | Amount|Scks/lbs
11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method [JA [OB [OJC [Op [E an . " '
[J Other JMaterial | From To
—
Backfill placed from ft.to ft. Material —_—
Filter pack from ft.to ft. Material Size [ A y
Explosives used: [J Yes Type Amount LA W yod ¢ k_] il RAS ?w
| Sehws -
&'(6) CASING/LINER :
Ceng|Linr| Dia }+| From | To Gauge | Steel | Plastic |Welded| Thrd I
—
| -RECEIED
-. ! Ladl L ONANEP
AL , 4 2908 " FEG U E4Uie
Shoe [ tnside [T Outside [J Other Location of shoe(s) WATER RS - WATER RESOURCES DFPT
Temporary casing [] Yes Diameter From To : SA{EM, OREGON-
(7 PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Dato Started Completed
Perforations ~ Method '\ Combondedy W : "
S T ; unbonded) Water Wel lConstructpr Certification
creens ype Material 1 certify that the work 1 performed on the canstruction, deepening, alteration, or
\ Screen/ Tele/ | abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Screen slot Slot | #of | pipe | construction standards. Materials usid and information reported above are true to
Perf|Sem|Cong| Linr| Dia )\ From | To__| width | length | slots | size | the best of my knowledge and belief;
License Number . Date
Signed i
(8 WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour (bonded) Water Well Constructor'Certification
O Pump [ Bailer i [J Flowing Artesian [ accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
. X abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
Yield galmin | Drawdown | Drill ster/Pump depth Duratioy (hr) above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
(4] 90 Lﬁ&_ supply well construction standards. [This report is true to the best of my knowledge
i and belief.

Temperature & °F Labanalysis (] Yes By License Number ( 35 S Date__?_‘uﬁ___
b.vmr quality concerns? [[] Yes (describe below) Signed % —f z y J

Fi Descripti A i
rom To escription mount nits Contact Info. (optional)
AR [ i
JUL J

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURC L4~ PY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ~ ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMER




PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP

FOR GROUND WATER PERMIT
APPLICATIONS G—-17107 & G-17365
ANDY ROOT

RECE‘VED TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, SECTION 30, W.M.
FER 6 12012 TAX LOTS: 303 & 1800

\ATER RESOURCES DEPT )

SALEM, OREGON EXISTING WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW
19 19 20 /4 OF SECTION 30 LOCATED 1254 FEET
NORTH AND 1240 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
30(29  CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, WM. HARNEY
COUNTY, OREGON

® WELL 15 (HARN 51275)
EXISTING WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW
1/4 OF SECTION 30 LOCATED 2508 FEET
NORTH AND 780 FEET FAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22
SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M., HARNEY
COUNTY, OREGON

® WELL 16 (HARN 51823)

NEW WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 30 LOCATED 1610 FEET NORTH
AND 780 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER
OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE
33 EAST, W.M., HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

SCALE: 4 INCHES = 1 MILE

#17 ® WELL 17 (HARN 206)

PROPOSED WELL IN THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW
1/4 OF SECTION 30 LOCATED 1500 FEET
NORTH AND 50 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH,
RANGE 33 EAST, W.M., HARNEY COUNTY,
30|29 OREGON

\\ 113.2 ACRES PRIMARY IRRIGATION TO
\\ REMAIN FROM APP. G~17365, AS SHOWN

RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2012

125.2 ACRES PRIMARY IRRIGATION TO
/// g THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DESIGNING AN
/| REMAN FROM APP. G~17107, AS SHOWN IRRIGATION SYSTEM PLAN AND HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE

LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY LINES

PREPARED FOR: " PREPARED BY:

| &, ALL POINTS ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
1 Gl P.0. BOX 767 (CRR) TERREBONNE, OR 97760

L (541) 548-5833 www.APEandS.com

ANDY ROOT
924 HWY 20 N
HINES, OR 97738




From:ACW Inc.

541 573 3413 12/15/2011 10:26 #142 P..IJU?. |

,. Corm D 18R,
MG ~ 11365 % HoRERACE” 9
STATE, OF QRFEGON HARN 51823 PNoT 14 ( ol Page 1 of 1
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 12.14-2011 WELL LABEL # L{ 107662 |

(48 required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

START CARD # (1015574 |

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legnl description)

(1) LAND OWNER Ownar Well LD.
Flrst Name Last Name County Hamsy Twp 2200 8 N/S  Range 3300 B EAY WM
Company Acw S 49  Nw, _, lAofte gw /4 TaLot300
Address PO Box 3 Tax Map Number Lot
City Burms R Siate Or Zip S7720 Lat e ' far DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK [New Well [T|Decpening [ ] Conversion ~ [Long____"_____ "o DM or DD
D Alteration (repatr/recondition) D Abandotimant {"_Stroet address of well (& Nearest addrees
987 Cowcreek Road
3 DRILLkMEmOD » » O Or 97720
Rotary A Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud
Dkeverse Rotary D Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Dec  Swigpel) + SWL®)
(4) PROPOSED USE[_Domestlo [ 1rrigation []Community Eﬁ:%%fmwmm 192149013 1R
Industrial/ Commerloial [ ] Livestook || Dewatering - Flowing Ariesian?[ | Dry Hele? [ ]
Tharmat [ Jinjection [ ] Other WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 35
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION fipecial Standerd [ [Attachcopy} SWLDate  Fom To + SWL)
Depth of Completed Well _31000 £ 12:14=2011 45 310 400 18
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From Ta Amt g ==
0 21 i Chipee 0 21 . ls
Q 21 118 -
' (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Howwessealplaced:  Method [ JA [J8 [Je [Jo [ Maserial From To
er powmed & tamped opsoil alay Joam 0 1
Backdill placed from ®to 2 Materia Clay brown | 5
Filtee pack from flo R Material Sk = m““‘ brown 5 14
14 13
Bxplostveawsed: [ Fes Type______ Amount Gravel sand 3 45
ASING/L Clay green $5 120
(%agng Liner gis + PFrom  To Gamuge St Plsto Wid Thrd |[Cinder black , 120 130
T 10 2 2 1250 @ | ¢ ics pink 130 140
Eil;—ldm black . 140 150
stone green 160 1
= S urnios pink 180 A_Jﬁ
S o - '®) < urnics 180 222
6 blue green ) 299 EX]
Shoe [ |Iside [ JOuside [ |Other  Location of shoe(s)
Tempeating! |Yes  Dia From To CED O} 1/
(7 PERFORATIONS/SCREENS PP
Perfc;mﬁom Method WAERBESOURCES OEFS
cees Typs Mataria) . SALEM O.EFGON.
Porf’3 Cuging/ Scneent . Scm/slot Slot  #of  Tole/ | Do Started 12:19.901] Completed 19.14.2011

credn Liner  Dia From To width  length  slots pipe size

(usbonded) Water Well Construetor Certification

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time s 1 hour
O Pump O Baller (® Alr O Flowing Artesian

—Llgld gatmin _Drawdown Diill stem/Pumo deptt

 Dusion (41

400 ki3]

Tempemature 44 °F Lab n.nalysisDYes By

I cartify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, altecation, or
abandonment of this well is in compliancs with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials wsed and information reported above are tus to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Nurnber Date
Eleotronically Filed

Signed —_—

Water quality conperns? []Yes (desceibe below)
i) Tﬂ !

(bonded) Water Well Construetor Certilleaton ]

1 aecept responsibility for the construction, deepening, altsration, or sbandorment
work performes! on thiy wall duoring the construction dates raportad above, All werk
performed during thip time Is In compliancs with Orepon water supply well
construction standards, This report is truc to the best of my knowledge and bellef,

Liconse Number 1404 Datey2.14.201)
Electronically Filed

Signed MIMOTHY K RUEY (Fafiled)

Contact Info (aptional)

ORIGTNAL + WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT

TS RREPORT MUST BR SUBMITTED TO TTIR WATRR RESOURCRS DRPARTMENT WITTTIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETTION (OF WORK

Enmm Verion (196

YT Py



(orRecTed Lot Wiep N ZZS/SSE 3@
mﬁcﬂmﬁ;.mmcom}iqmnp EE WE@BK\G

Thégg?;por&mto MAY 2 4 1964w
STATE ENGINERE, SALEM 105‘35!1:&0'17 ENGINE E%ase TE OF OREGON

within 90 days from the datex type or prlpt)
ot ‘well s(’:ompletxon = SA LL'W . ORE

ate Well o, ﬂ_&..ﬂ/ﬁ?& 2.m3(;

State Permit No.

(11) WELL TESTS: _, Premdows e amount mater love 1
Was a pump test made? [3-fes [J No If yes, by whom$ j—~ .
Yield: 3 4//  gal/min with §~/ ot dsawdownatter (O hem .
° ” o »”
L » " » 7]
(2) LO Tl(il;f 401" WELL: Baller test " gal./min, with #t, drawdown after nre,
County N S Driller's well number Artesian flow ~ /) cpm Date -
i1 [Fi section 3 [p T. 7 ,— { B 371 wam Temperature of water é"g ‘Was a chemical analysis made? 0 Yes E§° .
Bearing and distan% from section or subdlvlsion corner . 2\ B B o
(12) WELL LOG: piameter of well below casing _/.1.
LT " | Depth drilled jé//f" . Depth of completed well _+ 4/4
. Fm%}:‘i??c Describe bl/ color, gharaﬁeﬂg sizg of gnter!atlhan#‘ :tt:uﬂ%tiu{:, e%ﬂ
ghho'a?um ;g:gia%cﬁqu f‘ Iesrftta?east fme eng:-;( ;3- e’;l?’ohagwc of formation. _
. = T MATERIALT FROM | TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): '7",0 ,O S Orl oD | 3 S
‘v Well fa’ Deepening {1 Heconditioning [ Abandon [J | 2/ 4 AN D AN’ 4~ Vel oM’ ELAV k) EYs)
bandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12, o s‘ 4 D - 6 “2
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): | (5) TYPE OF WELL:; G t/ - 4 ‘21 ﬁ VJ{’,U VIRl ;‘; 2 ;”(’)
Domestfa [] Industrial [] Muntelpal [J | Hotary Driven [J . L4 _‘_° -/ - =
Irvigation f3Fest Well O Other [ bue. ;:t::g 'E‘; SRELEA s /51 A;Z:,g )L L7 L[ Ob
< s NRBLALKH . : - il kS S
-y v y —
(8) CASING INSTALLED: ‘Thresded [ Welded {5 A~ 133 1/945
/.%(-._"D!am.irom L #. to -”/ #®, Gage ‘i,j._&‘_ JOLAV% /:’/l/ﬁ f.'"/?AL /“/ l Zj‘ 230 -
............ — Diam, from #. to #. Gage AN Ro 5'4’6/ 430 |24
s Digm, from 2, to 2t, Gage rl R £ ,f:A/ e— A A Vi 2 {/J’.‘ ﬁ LA
e HARD LM €+ &RAIEL 1316 |33
(7) PERFORATIONS:; ‘Pertorsted? [ Yes fatfo BLOFE EL V:&— SHAL F A0 (3446~
Type of perforator used - : Z y
Size of perforationd .
' A B 40 £ .
% to — £, %E‘ ;EH’_E .
w2t 10 e 2 ! =
1t, i LA
mremsimetinneres PETfOrations from \Q, to 1t, res U h i. : -
(8) SCREENS: | Well screen installed? [] Yes Jhd WATER HESOURCES UEPT -
Mamaourers - SS——— SALEN. OREGON- _
.e mk—\ MOAEE WO e oot o
e Slot size Q% #. to | work started / L.~/ /o 18 {04 Completed fu 3 B o IBéépw
Diam, mcrveren Blot 5120 ... Set £t to £t Date well drilling machine moved of? of well /_ ) .,\ — 19 A /0
(9) CONSTRUCTION: i b (13) PUMP: .
Well seal—Material used in seal £A .| Manufaoturer's Name
Depth of seal — -t {ld . #. Was a packer used? 77{7 Type: : _
Diameter of well bore to hattom of seal ﬁ._....-..-léa. n, -
Were any loose strata cZ-;m/te'q off? [J Yes 6" Depth .. | Water Well Oontractor's Certification:
Was a drive shoe usad? f1-¥6s [] No T I This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and thig report is
Was well gravel packed? [ Yes W Size of gravel; ' ___ | true to the best of my knowladge and beliet.
Gravel placed from O e £ ) NAME ) %f /}'Zi
Did any sirats_gontain unusable watex? [] Yes b’(o ’ (O (Person, ﬁ%“ or cotporation) V\ (Type or print)
Type of water? Depth of strata . Address /30‘“[ 4 4/ .J’t ‘U 1.1
Slethod of seallng strats oft = : Drilling Ma, e Operator’s License No, . 2 é 4 ..
(10) WATER LEVELS: T - () , ) / s
Static leval 6’ ft. below land surface Dats l_ [Signed] . / 4 ..

.23:_.4.[0 e " (Waidf Well Goniractor ’Lf\] .
Artesian pressure Tbs, per sguare inch Date 1 Contrac r’s License No. 2 2 2 Date 9__ — —_:‘_'7, .

(stc ADDI’I‘IONAL \L SHERTS I¥ NECESSAEY) . s






